Osallistuminen vuosikokouksiin

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1989

1991

1994

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

Vuoranta (1.4.1975)
Vuoranta (15.4.1976)
Vuoranta (6.4.1977)
Vuoranta (2.5.1978)
Vuoranta (17.4.1979)

Helsinki / Kalastajatorppa
(22.4.1980)

Vuoranta (15.4.1981)
Vuoranta (20.4.1982)

Helsinki / Messukeskus
(14.4.1983)

Helsinki / Messukeskus
(10.4.1984)

Helsinki / Ostrobotnian juhlasali
Helsinki / Ostrobotnian juhlasali
Helsinki / Karjalatalo

Turku / VPK:n talo

Hyvink&a / Rantasipi

Silja Serenade
Tukholman risteily

Porvoo / Amisto
Nurmijéarvi / Kiljavanranta

Tampere / Murikka-opisto

n. 200

n. 150

n. 200

n. 200

420

n. 260

n. 340

235

240

214

224

151

227

286
194

206

217

206



2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Imatra / Imatran Kylpyla
Péarnu / Strand-hotelli
Keuruu / Keurusselka

Pori / Yyterin Kylpyldhotelli
Espoo / Korpilampi

Kuopio / Savonia

Turku / VPK:n talo
Sastamala / Ellivuori

Lappeenranta / Holiday Club
Saimaa

Hyvinkaa / Sveitsi

Seindjoki / Lakeus

140

110

134

175

182

182

215

157

199

157

140



